LEGON

Transform Tomorrow

OVERVIEW NUMBER ISSUED SHARES AND NUMBER OF VOTES
AEGON N.V. AT 5 APRIL 2019

Number of Authorized Shares

Number of Authorized Common Shares
Number of Authorized Common Shares B
Total number of authorized shares

Number of Issued Shares

Number of Issued Common Shares
Number of Issued Common Shares B
Total number of issued shares

Number of votes normal circumstances
Number of votes Common Shares

Number of votes Common Shares B

Total number of votes normal circumstances

Number of votes in case of special cause
Number of votes Common Shares

Number of votes Common Shares B

Total number of votes in case of special cause

6,000,000,000
3,000,000,000
9,000,000,000

2,095,648,244
585,022,160
2,680,670,404

2,034,230,077
14,279,142
2,048,509,219

2,034,230,077
571,165,680
2,605,395,757
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