

OVERVIEW NUMBER ISSUED SHARES AND NUMBER OF VOTES AEGON N.V. AT 5 APRIL 2019

Number of Authorized Shares	
Number of Authorized Common Shares	6,000,000,000
Number of Authorized Common Shares B	3,000,000,000
Total number of authorized shares	9,000,000,000
Number of Issued Shares	
Number of Issued Common Shares	2,095,648,244
Number of Issued Common Shares B	585,022,160
Total number of issued shares	2,680,670,404
Number of votes normal circumstances	
Number of votes Common Shares	2,034,230,077
Number of votes Common Shares B	14,279,142
Total number of votes normal circumstances	2,048,509,219
Number of votes in case of special cause	
Number of votes Common Shares	2,034,230,077
Number of votes Common Shares B	571,165,680
Total number of votes in case of special cause	2,605,395,757